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AGENDA

THE UNION COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON MONDAY, JANUARY 24, 2021 AT 9:00
AM IN THE BOARD ROOM AT THE UNION COUNTY COURTHOUSE.

9:00 AM
9:05 AM

9:10 AM

9:20 AM

9:40 AM

10:00 AM

10:45 AM

CLAIMS
Adjournment

Call the meeting to order; approve the agenda; approve the minutes from the last meeting.
Open Forum-

Zach Woods, Director of Public Health and Emergency Preparedness -
e COVID-19 Update

Karla Focht and Francis Myers — NRCS -
e Discuss Funding Request for FYR 22-23

Sandy Hysell, Union County Auditor -

e Homestead/Military; Family Farm — Allowances

e Homestead/Military; BPTC; Family Farm — Dis-Allowances
e Douglas Township Clerk Appointment

o ADA Appointment

e Clerk’s Monthly Report

e Crestmoor Golf Club Liquor License approval

Skip Lowe, Sr. Risk Advisor -
e Update and discuss renewal on County Health Insurance

Christian Boehmer, Union County Engineer and Al Hysell, Union County Roads Superintendent -
o  Weekly Maintenance Activity Report
e Hiring — Engineer Tech
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