Union County Board of Supervisors

300 N. Pine Street Suite 10 Creston, IA 50801 Phone: 641-782-1701

Phone: 641-782-1709 Fax: 641-782-1709

Website: unioncountyiowa.gov



Ron Riley – 1345 190th St. Creston, IA 50801 641-782-0758 rriley@unioncountyiowa.gov

Dennis Brown - Chair 2021 240th St. Shannon City, IA 50861 641-340-1098 dbrown@unioncountyiowa.gov

Rick Friday – Vice-Chair 3135 135th St. Lorimor, IA 50149 641-344-9130 rfriday@unioncountyiowa.gov

AGENDA

THE UNION COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION ON MONDAY, JANUARY 24, 2021 AT 9:00 AM IN THE BOARD ROOM AT THE UNION COUNTY COURTHOUSE.

9:00 AM	Call the meeting to order; approve the agenda; approve the minutes from the last meeting.
9:05 AM	Open Forum-
9:10 AM	Zach Woods, Director of Public Health and Emergency Preparedness - COVID-19 Update
9:20 AM	Karla Focht and Francis Myers – NRCS -
	Discuss Funding Request for FYR 22-23
9:40 AM	Sandy Hysell, Union County Auditor -
	 Homestead/Military; Family Farm – Allowances
	 Homestead/Military; BPTC; Family Farm – Dis-Allowances
	Douglas Township Clerk Appointment
	ADA Appointment
	Clerk's Monthly Report
	Crestmoor Golf Club Liquor License approval
10:00 AM	Skip Lowe, Sr. Risk Advisor -
	Update and discuss renewal on County Health Insurance
10:45 AM	Christian Boehmer, Union County Engineer and Al Hysell, Union County Roads Superintendent - • Weekly Maintenance Activity Report • Hiring – Engineer Tech

CLAIMS Adjournment